TAKE THE LEAD

ESC MARKET TRARSFORMATION CONFERENCE

2016 ESC’s Market Transformation Conference

FINAL ATTENDEE LIST
Updated August 26, 2016

Andrew Apro

Perfection Group, Inc.

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.321.4638

Email: amapro@perfectiongroup.com

Jim Arwood

Energy Services Coalition
Phoenix, AZ

Phone: 602.468.1702
Email: jimarwood@cox.net

Samuel Atkins

KEDC

Ashland, KY

Phone: 606.928.0205

Email: sam.atkins@kedc.org

Carld Auguste

National Resource Management Inc.
Canton, MA

Phone: 617.455.1738

Email: cauguste@nrminc.com

Michael Azzara

Siemens Building Technologies
Buffalo Grove, IL

Phone: 502.741.0397

Email: michael.azzara@siemens.com

Charlie Barksdale

VA Dept. of Mines, Minerals & Energy
Richmond, VA

Phone: 804.840.1689

Email: charlie.barksdale@dmme.virginia.gov

Amy Barnes

KY Department for Local Government
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.573.2382

Email: amy.barnes@ky.gov

Teresa Barton

Energy Systems Group

Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.330.2331

Email: tbarton@energysystemsgroup.com

Bryan Bedell

Water Design-Build Council
Jacksonville, FL

Phone: 904.791.4662

Email: Bryan.Bedell@haskell.com

Rick Bender

KY Dept. for Energy Development & Independence

Frankfort, KY
Phone: 502.782.6888
Email: rick.bender@ky.gov

Peter Berger

Minnesota Department of Commerce
St. Paul, MN

Phone: 651.539.1850

Email: peter.berger@state.mn.us

Mary Blackmon

AL Dept. of Economic and Community Affairs
Energy Division

Montgomery, AL

Phone: 334.353.7556

Email: mary.blackmon@adeca.alabama.gov



Jason Boggs

Gateway Area Development District
Morehead, KY

Phone: 606.780.0090

Email: glenn.boggs@ky.gov

Jack Bosch

ConEdison Solutions

Valhalla, NY

Phone: 914.286.7732

Email: boschj@conedisonsolutions.com

Lona Brewer

KY Dept. for Energy Development & Independence
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.782.6899

Email: lona.brewer@ky.gov

James Bush

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.425.2879

Email: joush@lexingtonky.gov

Amy Butler

OU INC - Oakland Universi
Rochester, Ml

Phone: 248.648.4800

Email: aabutler@oakland.edu

Fred Byrd

Siemens Industry

Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.572.7287

Email: fred.byrd@siemens.com

Matt Callahan

Perfection Group, Inc.

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.797.8432

Email: mcallahan@perfectiongroup.com

Kevin Campbell

Atlantic Energy Concepts

Cherry Hill, NJ

Phone: 877.234.1134

Email: kcampbell@atlanticenergyconcepts.com

John Canfield

Trident Energy Services

Longmont, CO

Phone: 303.247.0193

Email: jfcanfield@tridentenergy.com

Cory Canty

AQUA Energy Services, LLC

Alpharetta, GA

Phone: 404.313.5507

Email: cory.canty@aquaengineering.org

Bobby Carpenter

Greenup County Fiscal Court
Greenup, KY

Phone: 606.473.6440

Email: rcarpenter@zoominternet.net

Mark Collier

Gateway Area Development District
Morehead, KY

Phone: 606.780.0090

Email: marka.collier@ky.gov

Greg Collins
Energy Systems Group

Jason Coomes

MACED

Berea, KY

Phone: 859.986.2373
Email: jcoomes@maced.org

Greg Copley

University of KY Center for Applied Energy
Research

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.257.0220

Email: greg.copley@uky.edu

Neal Cornett

Department for Local Govt
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.573.2382
Email: neal.cornett@ky.gov



Rhonda Courtney

Energy Focus

Arlington, VA

Phone: 615.462.5828

Email: rcourtney@energyfocusinc.com

Mark Cram

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Sandy, UT

Phone: 801.230.4759

Email: mark.cram@siemens.com

Shawna Cuan

Utah Governor's Office of Energy Development
Salt Lake City, UT

Phone: 801.538.8724

Email: scuan@utah.gov

Geoff Culm

Bank of America Merrill Lynch
Chicago, IL

Phone: 312.828.5319

Email: geoffrey.r.culm@baml.com

Doug Dahle

National Renewable Energy Laboratory
Golden, CO

Phone: 303.384.7513

Email: douglas.dahle@nrel.gov

Alice Dasek

U.S. Department of Energy
Washington, DC

Phone: 202.287.1595

Email: alice.dasek@ee.doe.gov

Tony DePrima

Delaware SEU

Dover, DE

Phone: 302.883.3048

Email: tony.deprima@deseu.org

Tim Dettlaff

Ameresco

Charlotte, NC

Phone: 763.516.3905

Email: tdettlaff@ameresco.com

Jennifer Deutsch

Energy Focus

Solon, OH

Phone: 440.668.2622

Email: sxu@energyfocusinc.com

Kristie Dodge

Buffalo Trace Area Development District
Maysville, KY

Phone: 606.564.6894

Email: khartley@btadd.com

Walt Donzila

Celtic Energy, Inc.

Glastonbury, CT

Phone: 860.882.1515

Email: wdonzila@celticenergy.com

Jim Dore

Province Electric

Atlanta, GA

Phone: 404.574.4903

Email: jim.dore@provinceelectric.com

Dan Dowell

ABM

Cary, NC

Phone: 919.264.5208

Email: daniel.dowell@abm.com

Chris Downs

Johnson Controls, Inc.

Indianapolis, IN

Phone: 317.917.5126

Email: christopher.p.downs@jci.com

Madeline Fazzalari

Atlantic Energy Concepts

Raleigh, NC

Phone: 610.916.5013

Email: mfazzalari@atlanticenergyconcepts.com

Frank Free

Innervent

San Antonio, TX

Phone: 210.549.5311

Email: frank@innervent.com



Russell Garcia
Johnson Controls, Inc.
Email: russell.b.garcia@jci.com

Bob Georgeoff

Ameresco

Tempe, AZ

Phone: 480.499.9200

Email: rgeorgeoff@ameresco.com

Donald Gilligan

NAESCO

Washington, DC

Phone: 978.498.4456

Email: dgilligan@naesco.org

Chris Giuliano

Bank of America Merrill Lynch

San Francisco, CA

Phone: 415.765.7381

Email: christopher.giuliano@baml.com

David Goebel

Ameresco

Grand Island, NE

Phone: 308.392.3283

Email: dgoebel@ameresco.com

Chad Griffith

Griffith Engineering, Inc.

Atlanta, GA

Phone: 770.451.6757

Email: mcgriffith@griffitheng.com

Dale Hahs

Energy Services Coalition

Overland Park, KS

Phone: 913.488.7208

Email: dhahs@s-energysolutions.com

Chris Halpin

Celtic Energy, Inc.

Glastonbury, CT

Phone: 860.882.1515

Email: chalpin@celticenergy.com

Billie Hardin
Kentucky Technical Community College

Eileen Hardy

Kentucky Dept. for Energy Development &
Independence

Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.782.6965

Email: eileen.hardy@ky.gov

Jeremy Heilman

Energy Focus

Rochester, MN

Phone: 216.403.1876

Email: jheilman@energyfocusinc.com

Garrett Hill

AQUA Energy Services, LLC

Alpharetta, GA

Phone: 770.757.7303

Email: garrett.hill@aquaengineering.org

Ray Hinson

Energy Systems Group

Frankfort, KY

Phone: 812.492.3733

Email: rhinson@energysystemsgroup.com

Len Hoey

DEQ/USI

Raleigh, NC

Phone: 919.707.9250

Email: len.hoey@ncdenr.gov

Eunice Holland

Kentucky River Area Development District
Hazard, KY

Phone: 606.436.3158

Email: eunice.holland@kradd.org

Jim Howes

Blue Energy Group

Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.792.7575

Email: jdhlaw007 @gmail.com



Josh Howes

Blue Energy Group
Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.792.7575
Email: josh@bluergy.com

Josh Hyde

George K. Baum & Company
Kansas City, MO

Phone: 816.283.5154

Email: hyde@gkbaum.com

Todd Jarvis

Province Electric

Atlanta, GA

Phone: 404.574.4884

Email: todd.jarvis@provinceelectric.com

Brad Jenkins

Retro-Tech Systems, Inc.

Valparaiso, IN

Phone: 219.256.7200

Email: brad.jenkins@retrotechsystems.com

Danielle Jensen

Nebraska Energy Office

Lincoln, NE

Phone: 402.471.2867

Email: danielle.jensen@nebraska.gov

Pete Jones

Blue Energy Group
Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.792.7575
Email: pete@bluergy.com

Adam Kane

Intelligent Conservation Systems Inc.
Oviedo, FL

Phone: 407.717.1546

Email: adam.kane@ics.green

Christine Keck

Energy Systems Group

Newburgh, IN

Phone: 812.492.3733

Email: ckeck@energysystemsgroup.com

Greg Kiker

Energy Focus

Arlington, VA

Phone: 678.780.2448

Email: gkiker@energyfocusinc.com

Maria Koetter

City of Louisville

Louisville, KY

Phone: 859.238.1100

Email: maria.koetter@louisvilleky.gov

Jeff Kuhl

Energy Focus

Solon, OH

Phone: 317.250.0358

Email: jkuhl@energyfocusinc.com

Melanie Lane

KY Dept. for Local Govt
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.573.2382

Email: melanie.lane@ky.gov

Karen Lasure

West Virginia Division of Energy
Charleston, WV

Phone: 304.957.2074

Email: karen.r.lasure@wv.gov

Christopher Lehmann

Johnson Controls, Inc.

Lessburg, VA

Phone: 443.468.9941

Email: christopher.lehmann.mcr@jci.com

David LeMieux

Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality
Helena, MT

Phone: 406.444.6574

Email: dlemieux2@mt.gov

Josh Lippiatt

Lighting Services Inc.

Twinsburg, OH

Phone: 330.840.4894

Email: jlippiatt@lighting-servicesinc.com



Alexander Mack

FDACS Office of Energy

Tallahassee, FL

Phone: 850.617.7475

Email: alexander.mack@freshfromflorida.com

Jeremy Mantei

Retro-Tech Systems, Inc.

Valparaiso, IN

Phone: 219.256.7200

Email: candice.hoagland@retrotechsystems.com

Tom Marsh

Eastman Performance Films
Fisherville, KY

Phone: 423.229.5540

Email: tmarsh@eastman.com

Charles McGinnis

Johnson Controls, Inc.

Madison, WI

Email: charles.k.mcginnis@jci.com

Joseph McGowan

Energy Focus

Arlington, VA

Phone: 804.426.8301

Email: jmcgowan@energyfocusinc.com

Eileen McHugh

MA Department of Energy Resources
Boston, MA

Phone: 617.626.7305

Email: eileen.mchugh@state.ma.us

Harold McKinney

Boyle County

Danville, KY

Phone: 859.238.1100

Email: hmckinney@boyleky.com

Hossein Mehdipour

Division of Engineering

Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.782.0326

Email: hossein.mehdipour@ky.gov

Jeff Metcalf

Ameresco

Columbus, OH

Phone: 888.263.7372

Email: jmetcalf@ameresco.com

Brandon Montgomery

Big Sandy Area Development District
Prestonsburg, KY

Phone: 606.886.2374

Email: brandon.montgomery@bigsandy.org

Tom Nicolas

Ameresco

Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.420.1963

Email: tnicolas@ameresco.com

Jeremy Niederjohn

Johnson Controls, Inc.

Madison, WI

Email: jeremy.m.niederjohn@jci.com

Steven Nuttle

Blue Energy Group
Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.792.7575
Email: steven@bluergy.com

John O'Herron

Schneider Electric

Lenexa, KS

Phone: 913.777.8456

Email: john.oherron@schneider-electric.com

Paul Olive

Atlantic Energy Concepts

Reading, PA

Phone: 610.916.5013

Email: polive@atlanticenergyconcepts.com

Darcy Otis

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Sandy, UT

Phone: 801.230.4759

Email: darcy.otis@siemens.com



Jim Park

I-Star Energy Solutions
Viera, FL

Phone: 866.727.2403
Email: jpark@irexcorp.com

Tab Patterson
Bluegrass ADD
Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.269.8021
Email: tab@bgadd.or

Karen Pelzer

All American Investment Group, LLC
Denver, CO

Phone: 800-899-9404 ext 5

Email: klp@allaminv.com

Joe Pfeffer

Marshall County

Benton, KY

Phone: 606.564.6706

Email: masoncojudge@masoncountykentucky.us

John Phelps

Cumberland County Kentucky

Burkesville, KY

Phone: 270.864.3444

Email: cumberlandjudge@windstream.net

Jim Ploger

Energy Services Coalition

Topeka, KS

Phone: 785.383.2557

Email: jploger@energyservicescoalition.org

Nick Polier

Division of Energy Commonwealth of VA
Richmond, VA

Phone: 804.840.1689

Email: nick.polier@dmme.virginia.gov

Karen Rantamaki

State of New Hampshire
Concord, NH

Phone: 603.271.2698

Email: karen.rantamaki@nh.gov

Joe Repole

Energy Systems Group
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 812.492.3733
Email: jrepole@energysystemsgroup.com

Marc Retish

Ameresco

Eden Prairie, MN

Phone: 952.942.5142

Email: mretish@ameresco.com

Eddie Riddle

Energy Services Coalition

Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.330.1134

Email: eddieriddle55@hotmail.com

Rob Risley

FPL Energy Services

Ft Myers, FL

Phone: 239.332.9111
Email: rrisley@fpl.com

Nick Roberts

Perfection Group, Inc.

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.361.3317

Email: nroberts@perfectiongroup.com

Matthew Robinson

Colorado Energy Office

Denver, CO

Phone: 303.866.2660

Email: matthew.robinson@state.co.us

Rick Rodriguez

Siemens Building Technologies
Buffalo Grove, IL

Phone: 847.561.6271

Email: rrodriguez@siemens.com

Bruce Ryman

LFE Solutions

Lone Tree, CO

Phone: 720.646.2348

Email: bruce@Ifesolutions.com



Mark Saunier

Performance Services, Inc.

Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.806.7777

Email: msaunier@performanceservices.com

Anthony Schiavino

Energy Focus

Solon, OH

Phone: 908.797.5378

Email: aschiavino@energyfocusinc.com

Thomas Scott

Innervent

San Antonio, TX

Phone: 210.549.5311

Email: tscott@innervent.com

Sunil Shah

ConEdison Solutions

Tampa, FL

Phone: 813.375.3369

Email: shahs@conedsolutions.com

Neal Skiver

George K. Baum & Company
Santa Fe, NM

Phone: 303.391.5470

Email: skiver@gkbaum.com

Jeremy Smith

CMTA Energy Solutions
Prospect, KY

Phone: 502.326.3085

Email: jsmith@cmtaegrs.com

Nickie Smith
Boyd County Fiscal Court
Email: nickie@boydfiscal.com

Todd Smith

SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Wilmington, MA

Phone: 570.606.1736

Email: todd.smith@osram.com

Terrence Spears

Mississippi Development Authority
Jackson, MS

Phone: 601.359.6606

Email: tspears@mississippi.org

Tim Spencer

Kentucky Finance and Administration Cabinet

Josh Steeber

Energy Focus Inc

Solon, OH

Phone: 949.432.0689

Email: jmino@energyfocusinc.com

Josh Steeber

Energy Focus Inc

Canyon Lake, CA

Phone: 949.432.0689

Email: jsteeber@energyfocusinc.com
Doug Stephens

McCreary County

Whitley City, KY

Phone: 606.376.2413

Email: mccrearycje@accesshsd.net

Joe Stoner

Lighting Services, Inc.

Twinsburg, OH

Phone: 330.351.2442

Email: jstoner@lighting-servicesinc.com

Liz Stuart

U.S. Department of Energy
Washington, DC

Phone: 510.495.2370
Email: estuart@Ibl.gov

Ernie Tacogue

Harshaw Trane

Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.499.7000

Email: etacogue@trane.com


mailto:nickie@boydfiscal.com

Lisa Tames

Bank of America

New York, NY

Phone: 646.855.4415

Email: lisa.tames@baml.com

Bill Taylor

Honeywell

New Milford, CT

Phone: 518.256.9233

Email: william.taylord@honeywell.com

David Terry

National Association of State Energy Officials
Arlington, VA

Phone: 703.299.8800

Email: dterry@naseo.org

Kelly Thomas

Nevada Governor's Office of Energy
Carson City, NV

Phone: 775.687.1850

Email: kxthomas@energy.nv.gov

Ted Tudor

Performance Services
Lexington, KY

Phone: 859.338.6288

Email: ted@innovativebds.com

Tim Unruh

U.S. Department of Energy

Federal Energy Management Program (FEMP)
Washington, DC

Phone: 202.586.5772

Email: timothy.unruh@ee.doe.gov

Tim Van Horn

Powersmiths International Corp

St. Petersburg, FL

Phone: 770.315.8067

Email: tim.vanhorn@powersmiths.com

Erica Velarde

New Mexico Energy Office

Santa Fe, NM

Phone: 505.476.3313

Email: erica.velardel@state.nm.us

Chuck Wahlen

Telkonet

Waukesha, WI

Phone: 414.223.0473

Email: marketing@telkonet.com

Tom Walther

SYLVANIA Lighting Services
Bradenton, FL

Phone: 941.216.8665

Email: thomas.walther@sylvania.com

Kelly Ward

FIVCO Area Development District (ADD)
Grayson, KY

Phone: 606.929.1366

Email: kelly@fivco.org

Brad Warning

Marshall County

Benton, KY

Phone: 270.527.4750

Email: brad.warning@marshallcountyky.gov

George West

H20 Applied Technologies

Boston, MA

Phone: 617.428.8634

Email: gwest@h2oappliedtech.com

Chris Wheeler

Powersmiths Corporation

Hampton, NH

Phone: 603.686.9773

Email: chris.wheeler@powersmiths.com

Robin White

Alabama Power Company
Birmingham, AL

Phone: 205.257.4548

Email: rjwhite@southernco.com

Karen Wilson

KY Dept. for Energy Development & Independence
Frankfort, KY

Phone: 502.782.7136

Email: karenl.wilson@ky.gov



Joe Wolford
Kentucky Finance and Administration Cabinet

Anthony Wright

Harshaw Trane

Louisville, KY

Phone: 502.499.7000

Email: anthony.wright@trane.com

Shun Xu

Energy Focus

New York, NY

Phone: 646.369.8489

Email: sxu@energyfocusinc.com

10



